. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0623 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: In Committee

File created: 6/26/2024 In control: *Rules & Legislation Committee

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Subject: Longfellow Corner Second (2nd) Amendment To Disposition And Development
Agreement
From: Housing And Community Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A Second
Amendment To The Disposition And Development Agreement (Longfellow Corner Project) Between
The City Of Oakland And Longfellow Corner, L.P., At 3801-3807 And 3823-3829 Martin Luther King Jr.
Way, To Extend The Outside Construction Completion Date By Six Months To September 1, 2026;
And Adopting California Environmental Quality Act Findings

Sponsors: Housing And Community Development Department
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
Subject: Longfellow Corner Second (2nd) Amendment To Disposition And Development Agreement
From: Housing And Community Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A Second Amendment
To The Disposition And Development Agreement (Longfellow Corner Project) Between The City Of Oakland
And Longfellow Corner, L.P., At 3801-3807 And 3823-3829 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, To Extend The
Outside Construction Completion Date By Six Months To September 1, 2026; And Adopting California
Environmental Quality Act Findings

City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

